
2017 Ogallala Quilt Festival Winners List 
Best of Show sponsored by George & Carolyn Sides, Dimmitt, TX; First United Bank and People’s Bank                           
  902 - Pat Connally, Midland, TX - Floor 
Judge’s Choice sponsored by Dr. & Mrs. Jeff Headrick, Lubbock, TX          
  402 - Marjorie Breeding, Amarillo, TX - Periodic Table of Quilting and Embroidery 
Teacher’s Choice sponsored by Gyleen Fitzgerald                                                                     
  502 - Bonnie Holmans, Jal, NM - Happiness 
Teacher’s Choice sponsored by Ricky Tims 
  908 - Lauretta Smith, San Antonio, TX - Into the Wind 
Best Use of Color sponsored by North Gin, Dimmitt, TX                                                         
  1503 - Janice Joyner, Amarillo, TX - My Enchanted Garden 
Best Design sponsored by Steve & Karron Smith, Dimmitt, TX                                                                                         
  2102 - Nancy Woods, Lubbock, TX  - Echoes in Little Venice 
Best Machine Quilting - Computer Guided sponsored by Wayne & Darlene Collins, Lubbock, TX              
  1110 -  Nancy Richburg, Plainview, TX - Double Wedding Ring, quilted by Joy McCulloch, Plainview, TX 
Best Machine Quilting-Track Mounted sponsored by Ag Texas Farm Credit, Dimmitt, TX              
  902 - Pat Connally, Midland, TX - Floor 
Best Machine Quilting - Stationary sponsored by Triple R,  Dimmitt, TX                                                                                  
  601 - Mona Lagan, Midland, TX - Wild Iris 
Best Hand Quilting sponsored by Becky Holley, Midkiff, TX                                                                                                              
  502 - Bonnie Holmans, Jal, NM - Happiness 
Junior Best of Show sponsored by Donnie & Cinde Ebeling, Plainview, TX 
  3016 - Spencer Acker, Nazareth, TX - Dude’s Swifty 
Viewer’s Choice -  sponsored by First Bank; Chaun Gunstream, Dimmitt, TX 
  501 -  Bonnie Holmans, Jal, NM - Happiness 
NACQJ Award of Merit - sponsored by NACQJ - Maribeth Schmit 
   2302 -  Muff Fregia, Midland, TX - Plum Line 

Theme Quilt 100 

1st - Jean Grimes - The Demise of the Plum Nebula 

2st - Muff Fregia - Explosion, Kaleidoscope Style 

3rd - Becky Fry - Purple Rain 

HM - Naomi Hunt - Ka-Boom 

____________________________________________________ 

Minature Quilt 200 

1st - Beckie Fry - My Secret Garden 

2nd - Pam Zenick - Love Letters 

3rd - Mary Steinhauer - Apples of My Eye 

Specialty Quilt 300 

1st - Kathy Pepper - My Summer Bounty 

2nd - Sharon Moylan - A Sunbonnet Sue Rags to Riches Tale 

3rd - Donna Pergrem - Pink Ladies 

____________________________________________________ 

Machine Embroidery Quilt 400 

1st - Marjorie Pantuso - New Mexico Garden Club 

2nd - Marjorie Breeding - Periodic Table of Quilting and  

 Embroidery 

3rd - Phil Burns - Passion for Purple 



Applique Quilt Amateur 500 

1st - Bonnie Holmans - Happiness 

2nd - Geri Kuster - Country Cottages 

3rd - Dianne Thompson - Spring Fling 

HM - Jaynie Gamble - What A Hoot 

_______________________________________________________ 

Applique Quilt Professional 600 

1st - Joanna Simpson - God So Loved the World 

2nd - Mona Lagan - Wild Iris 

_______________________________________________________ 

Applique Two-Person/Group Quilt 700 

1st - Doris Barnett - Millie’s Garden, quilted by Shari Schumaker 

_______________________________________________________ 

Pieced Quilt Amateur 800 

1st - Bonnie Borg - Quiltmakers Bitty Blocks 

2nd - Janet Henson - Cock-A-Doodle-Do 

3rd - Lissa Anderson - Crazy But Cool 

HM - Diana Kiley - My Grandmother and Mother’s Garden 

HM - Sherry Adkins - Tequila Sunrise 

_______________________________________________________ 

Pieced Quilt Professional 900 

1st - Pat Connally - Floor 

2nd - Julie Overall - Patriots in Petticoats 

3rd - Lauretta Smith - Into the Wind 

HM - Linell Nixon - Crazy Diamond 

_______________________________________________________ 

Pieced Two-Person Quilt 1000 

1st - Sylvia Hale - Primitive Log Cabin Star, quilted by Doris Rice 

2nd - Gilda V. Bryant - Scrappy Medallion Quilt, quilted by Peggy 
 Grzelakowski 

3rd - Frederica Seaman - Coyote Tracks, quilted by Vicki Kunka 

HM - Ellen Friar - Rainbow Ricochet, quilted by Margaret Nobles 

_______________________________________________________ 

Pieced Two-Person Quilt Large 1100 

1st - Nancy Richburg - Double Wedding Ring, quilted by Joy 
 McCulloch 

2nd - Wendell Tucker - Glacier Star, quilted by Leslie Cutright 

3rd - Diana Kiley - Cosmic Color Wheel, quilted by Linda Custer  

HM - R. Charles White - My Acoma Pots quilted by Joy McCulloch 

HM - Amy Armenta - Amish French Braid quilted by Linda Custer 

_______________________________________________________ 

Pieced Group Quilt 1200 

1st - Midland Quilter Guild - Color Me Colorful  

 quilted by Pat Connally 

2nd - Friendship Quilters Guild - Purple Passion,   

 quilted by Kathryn Rector 

_______________________________________________________ 

Mixed Technique Quilt Amateur 1300 

1st - Ann Powell - Stars & Blooms 

2nd - Dianne Thompson - Cottages Through the Year 

3rd - Ethelyn Vernon - Candace 

HM - Zona Clark - Texas Over Texas 

_______________________________________________________ 

Mixed Technique Quilt Professional 1400 

1st - Nancy Parris - Enjoy God’s Creation 

2nd - Ann Wyatt - A Brave Soul 

3rd - Mary Steinhauer - Crabapple Hill 

_______________________________________________________ 

Mixed Technique Two-Person/Group Quilt 1500 

1st - Janice Joyner - My Enchanted Garden, quited by Janet Norton 

2nd - Joanna Simpson - Heart & Hand, quilted by Joanna Simpson 

3rd - Frederica Seaman - Lovebird Lane, quilted by Vicki Kunka 

HM - Sally Noland - Autumn Trails, quilted by Deb Spencer 

_______________________________________________________ 

Mixed Technique Two-Person/Group Quilt Large 1600 

1st - June Collier - Medieval Designs in Applique,  

 quilted by Candy Norris 

2nd - Julie Overall - Steppin Out, quilted by Betty Blankenship 

3rd - Gilda V. Bryant - The Gret Pumpkin,  

 quilted by Peggy Grzelakowski 

HM - Sarah Hankins - Flora’s Hummingbird Garden,  

 quilted by Angie Johnson 

_______________________________________________________ 

Wall Quilt Amateur 1700 

1st - Ann Hicks - Julie’s Zinnia Bouquet 

2nd - Diana Kiley - Country Journal 

3rd - Michelle Quinto - Rainy Day Uptown 

HM - Peggy Newcomb - America My Home 

HM -  Pamela Thompson - Cuteness 

_______________________________________________________ 

 



Wall Quilt Professional 1800 

1st - Robin Gold - Hiding in Plain Sight 

2nd - Nancy Woods - Ogallala Aquifer Till the Wells Run Dry 

3rd - Becky Holley - Sea Waves 

______________________________________________________ 

Wall Quilt Two-Person/Group 1900 

1st - Cathy Trujillo - Flower Garden, quilted by Annette Watson 

2nd - Jane West - Quite Contrary, quilted by Renee Houser 

3rd - Amy Armenta - Scrappy-Go-Round, quilted by Linda Custer 

HM - Donice Hays - Carousel of Dreams, quilted by Joy McCulloch 

______________________________________________________ 

Art Quilt 2000 

1st - Jean Grimes - Galactic Rose 

2nd - Nancy Woods - Autumn in Caprock Canyons 

3rd - Muff Fregia - Hidden Damage 

HM - Jaynie Gamble - God Bless Texas 

______________________________________________________ 

Art Quilt Large 2100 

1st - Jean Grimes - Texas Terrain 

2nd - Nancy Woods - Echoes in Little Venice 

3rd - Linda Fisher - Connections 

HM - Karen Hall - Red State / Blue State 

______________________________________________________ 

Wearable Art 2200 

1st - Lorie Mitteer - Turkey Tracks 

2nd - Muff Fregia - Whitework Vest 

3rd - Sue Hill - Coat of Many Colors 

Challenge Quilt 2300 

1st - Kathryn Rector - God Loves the World 

2nd - Janet Henson - Dresden Galaxy 

3rd - Naomi Hunt - Let’s Beef Friends 

 

HM - Sheryl Abdill - Starburst 

HM - Cinde Ebeling - Dr. Suess Meets the Beatles . . . Thru a 
 Child’s Eyes from the Yellow Submarine 

______________________________________________________ 

Junior Quilt 6-11 years 3000 

1st - Spencer Acker - Dude’s Swifty 

2nd - Iris Schilderink - Big Hug 

3rd - Alishia Osterkamp - Simply Alishia 

HM - Bridget Osterkamp - Golden Birthday 

______________________________________________________ 

Junior Quilt 12-18 years 3100 

1st - Morgan Howard - Watchful Owls 

2nd - Molly Johnson - Dancing in CandyLand 

3rd - Sara Wall - A New Arrangement 

HM - Tobie Peterson - Indian Feathers 

______________________________________________________ 

Junior Quilt Two-Person 3200 

1st - Kristi McAlister - Tatum’s Toughness, quilted by Amber 
 McAlister 

2nd - Grace Boschma - Rainbow Dash, quilted by Mom 

______________________________________________________ 

The Houston & Doris Lust Heart and Hand Award  
 The 2017 award was presented to the Dora Soars, Dora, NM for their commitment to use quilting to help out others in their community.  

Congratulations! 

Remember that you may nominate a group or individual for this award.  The Heart & Hand Award is given to individuals or groups that have 
contributed to their community, service organization, or charity.  The nomination form will be in the February newsletter. 

The Earl and June Long Teaching Scholarship 
The 2017 winner was Lou Sikes from Portales, NM.  Congratulations! 

She will be attending a workshop later this year and will be teaching a class on what she learns at next year’s festival.   

The Joyce & Duward Davis Award  
 The 2017 award was presented to Lissa Andersen of Midland, TX.  Congratulations! 

This award was established by Mr & Mrs Stan Byrnes, a memorial given in the memory of Joyce & Duward. Given to someone who went above 
and beyond to do all of the “behind the scenes” jobs to keep the Ogallala Quilt Festival going.  The winner is chosen by the Board of Directors.  



 

Thank You to all our Sponsors 
B.J. Potts, Dimmitt City Manager, won by Sally Noland, Shoshone Star for Sacaqawea 

Chaparral Quilters Guild, Lubbock, TX, won by Peggy Newcomb, America My Home 

California Girls, California, won by Nancy Woods, Autumn in Caprock Canyons 
Caprock Art Quilters, Wolfforth, TX, won by Lesa McCann, Flowery News 

Dimmitt Printing; Roger Malone, Dimmitt, TX, won by Sue Hill, Coat of Many Colors 

Family of Jim & Ina Cleavinger, Dimmitt, TX, won by Joanna Simpson, God So Loved the World 

Friendship Quilter’s Guild, Dimmitt, TX, won by Dianne Thompson, Spring Fling 
Frontier Capital Group; Stan Byrnes, Dimmitt, TX, won by Marjorie Breeding, Periodic Table of Quilting 
 and Embroidery 

Ginger Wallace, Hereford, TX, won by Francis Worley, Flower Basket’s 

Golden Spread Quilters, Canyon, TX, won by Pat Connally, Floor 

Hereford Texas Federal Credit Union; Brenda Fuentes, won by Becky Fry, My Secret Garden 
In Memory of Castro County Fallen Heros, Dimmitt, TX, won by Kathy Pepper, My Summer Bounty 

Jim Hutson Agency, Amarillo, TX, (Jr show), won by Iris Schilderink, Big Hug 

Junk in the Mix / Memory of Duward & Joyce Davis, Dimmitt, won by Kathryn Rector, Purple Explosion 

KDHN Radio; Todd Whalen, Dimmitt, won by Diana Kiley, My Grandmother and Mother’s Garden 

Malouf’s Fabrics, Friona, TX, won by Lorie Mitteer, Spring at the Mill 

Mayor Roger Malone, Dimmitt, TX, won by Wendell Tucker, Glacier Star 

Midland Quilter’s Guild, Midland, TX, won by Gilda V. Bryant, Scrappy Medallion Quilt 

New Mexico Gals, Clovis & Portales, NM, won by Janice Joyner, My Enchanted Garden 
Odessa Bee Friend / Odessa Quilting Guild, Odessa, TX, won by Jane West, Quite Contrary 

Osterkamp Diary, Dimmitt, TX, won by June Collier, Medieval Designs in Applique 

Panhandle Restoration, Amarillo, TX, (Jr show), won by Kristi McAlister, Tatum’s Toughness 

Pat & Rosemary Russell, Plainview, TX, won by Lissa Andersen, Crazy But Cool 
Pebsworth Insurance Agency Inc.; Todd & Robin Pebsworth, Dimmitt, TX & Portales, NM, won by Ann 
 Wyatt, A Brave Soul 

The Sewing Basket, Kerri Forrest, Clovis, NM, won by Robin Gold, Hiding in Plain Sight 

South Plains Quilters Guild, Lubbock, TX, won by Midland Quilters Guild, Color Me Colorful 

Stanton Quilters, Stanton, TX, won by Nancy Woods, Echoes in Little Venice 
Triple A. Designs, Amarillo, TX, (Jr show), won by Morgan Howard, Watchful Owls 

 

Fat Quarter Awards 


